Instrument # 201200003549 06/21/2012 At 11:04AM Recording 2 Pages, DEED \$28.00 Tamara K. Barger, Recorder, Mercer County, OH Dropped Off By: MTL/KAREN

	PROBATE COURT O	F MERCER	_ COUNTY, OHIO
ESTATE OF	Daniel R. Yoder		, DECEASED
CASE NO	20121040	_	
	CERTI	FICATE OF TRANSF	ER
		NO1	
[Check one of t	the following]		FILED
Decedent died intestate.			JUN 2 1 2012
✓ Decedent di	ed testate.		MERCER COUNTY PROBATE COURT JUDGE MARY PAT ZITTER
Decedent died o	on February 3, 2012	0\	wning the real property described in this
	persons to whom such real prope		
Name		Residence Address	Transferee's share of decedent's interest
III Vador			
Jill Yoder		111 W. Market St., Rockford,	OH 45882 All
	TOODINTION		
SII	ESCRIPTION FFICIENT		
	MAPPING PURPOSES	TRANSFERRED	
Jl	JN 2 1 2012	JUN 2 1 2012	
TAX M	RCER COUNTY IAP DEPARTMENT	RANDALL E. GRAPNER	The Grantor and Grantee of this deed have
	AF DELANTWEN	COUNTY AUDITOR MERCER COUNTY, OHIO	complied with the provisions of R.C. Sec 319, 202 Randall E. Grapner Mercer County Auditor.
		WERGER GOOTH 7	
			6/21/12
			- A Varia Marie

[Complete if ap	plicable] The real property descr	ibed in this certificate is subjec	ct to a charge of \$in favor
of decedent's su	rviving spouse,		in respect of the
unpaid balance	of the specific monetary share wh	nich is part of the surviving sp	ouse's total intestate share.

(Reverse of Form 12.1)

The legal description of decedent's in	sterest in the real property subject to this certificate is	e: luca avtra chapte if
necessary).		s. [use extra sirects, ii
Situated in the Village of	F INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING: Rockford, County of Mercer, and	State of
Ohio:		
Being Lot Number Thirteen	(13) of the fordyce and Wisterma rossing, now Rockford, Mercer Co	n's Addition
new numbering being Lot Num	mber One Hundred Thirty-two (132) in the
Village of Rockford, Merce:	r County, Ohio, as the same is k	nown and
described on the recorded	plat of said addition to said Vi hio, in the Recorder's Office of	llage of Mercer
County, Ohio.	mio, in the Recorder & Office of	MCICCI
Julian, 1111111		
Prior Instrument Reference: Volume 3	22, Page 340, Mercer County Reco	order's
Deed Records		
Parcel No: 08-019000.0000 Ta: This instrument prepared by		
MEIKLE, TESNO & LUTH, ATTY		
100 N. Main St., Celina, O	н 45822	
	ISSUANCE	
This Certificate of Transfer is issued this 21	.st day of June	, 2012
This definition of transfer is issued the		
•	/s/ Mary Pat Zitter	
SEA.	Probate Judge	
\sim χ		
	CERTIFICATION	
I certify that this document is a true	e copy of the original Certificate of Transfer No	1 issued or
June 21, 2012 and kept	t by me as custodian of the official records of this Co	ourt.
June 21, 2012	MARY PAT ZITTER	
Date	Probate Judge	

Kanney